

Sky New Zealand

PO Box 9059 Newmarket Auckland 1149 New Zealand

10 Panorama Road Mt Wellington Auckland 1060 New Zealand

T. +64 9 579 9999

sky.co.nz

30 October 2024

Sky Releases Climate-Related Disclosure

Sky Network Television (Sky) is pleased to present our first Climate-Related Disclosure (CRD) prepared in accordance with the Aotearoa New Zealand Climate Standards (NZ CS).

The CRD covers the 12-months ended 30 June 2024 and should be read in conjunction with Sky's FY24 Annual Report, released on 21 August 2024.

A copy of Sky's FY24 CRD is available on our website at www.sky.co.nz/investor-centre/results-and-reports

Authorised by Kirstin Jones, Company Secretary

Investor queries to: Media queries to: Amanda West Karina Healy

Head of Investor Relations Head of Corporate Communications

+64 21 043 9674 +64 21 085 08077

<u>Amanda.West@sky.co.nz</u> <u>Karina.Healy@sky.co.nz</u>